MAL - 04/26/2017

AMENDMENTS TO LB415

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM923)

Introduced by Walz, 15.

- 1. On page 68, strike lines 3 through 25; and in lines 26 and 31 1
- strike the new matter and reinstate the stricken matter. 2
- 3 2. On page 69, lines 14 and 17, strike the new matter and reinstate
- 4 the stricken matter.
- 3. On page 70, line 5, strike the new matter and reinstate the 5
- stricken matter; in line 7 strike "(17)" and insert "(16)"; in line 9 6
- strike "(18)" and insert "(17)"; in line 11 strike "(19)" and insert 7
- "(18)"; in line 13 strike "(20)" and insert "(19)"; in line 15 strike 8
- "(21)" and insert "(20)"; in line 17 strike "(22)" and insert "(21)"; in 9
- line 19 strike "(23)" and insert "(22)"; and in line 31 strike "(24)" and 10
- insert "(23)". 11
- 4. On page 71, line 9, strike "(25)" and insert "(24)"; in line 14 12
- strike "(26)" and insert "(25)"; in line 19 strike "(27)" and insert 13
- "(26)"; in line 22 strike "(28)" and insert "(27)"; in line 25 strike 14
- "(29)" and insert "(28)"; in line 28 strike "(30)" and insert "(29)"; and 15
- in line 30 strike "(31)" and insert "(30)". 16
- 5. On page 72, line 7, strike "(32)" and insert "(31)"; in line 9 17
- strike "(33)" and insert "(32)"; in line 11 strike "(34)" and insert 18
- 19 "(33)"; in line 22 strike "(35)" and insert "(34)"; and in line 26 strike
- "(36)" and insert "(35)". 20
- 6. On page 73, line 3, strike "(37)" and insert "(36)"; in line 15 21
- strike "(38)" and insert "(37)"; in line 18 strike "(39)" and insert 22
- "(38)"; in line 24 strike "(40)" and insert "(39)"; in line 26 strike 23
- "(41)" and insert "(40)"; and in line 30 strike "(42)" and insert "(41)". 24
- 7. On page 74, line 4, strike "(43)" and insert "(42)"; in line 16 25
- strike "(44)" and insert "(43)"; and in line 22 strike "(45)(a)" and 26

AM1219 AM1219 MAL - 04/26/2017

- insert (44)(a). 1
- 2 8. On page 75, line 3, strike "(i)"; and in line 4 after "service"
- 3 insert "provided is as a substitute employee or a volunteer on an
- intermittent basis not to exceed forty-five days during the one-hundred-4
- 5 eighty-day period or such service"; and strike beginning with "or" in
- 6 line 4 through "inducement" in line 6.
- 7 9. On page 77, line 10, strike "(i)"; strike beginning with the
- 8 comma in line 12 through "employer" in line 20; in line 26 strike "(i)";
- 9 and strike beginning with "and" in line 29 through "employer" in line 31.
- 10. On page 95, strike lines 22 through 31. 10
- 11. On page 96, strike lines 1 through 12; in lines 13 and 16 strike 11
- 12 the new matter and reinstate the stricken matter; in line 19 strike
- "(15)" and insert "(14)"; in line 22 strike "(16)" and insert "(15)"; in 13
- 14 line 24 strike "(17)" and insert "(16)"; in line 26 strike "(18)" and
- 15 insert "(17)"; and in line 30 strike "(19)" and insert "(18)".
- 12. On page 97, line 2, strike "(20)" and insert "(19)"; in line 25 16
- 17 strike "(21)" and insert "(20)"; in line 28 strike "(22)" and insert
- "(21)"; and in line 31 strike "(23)" and insert "(22)". 18
- 13. On page 98, line 2, strike "(24)" and insert "(23)"; in line 7 19
- 20 strike "(25)" and insert "(24)"; in line 18 strike "(26)" and insert
- 21 "(25)"; in line 20 strike "(27)" and insert "(26)"; in line 22 strike
- 22 "(28)" and insert "(27)"; in line 25 strike "(29)" and insert "(28)"; and
- 23 in line 30 strike "(30)" and insert "(29)".
- 24 14. On page 99, line 4, strike "<u>(31)</u>" and insert "<u>(30)</u>"; in line 7
- strike "(32)" and insert "(31)"; in line 12 strike "(33)" and insert 25
- 26 "(32)"; in line 18 strike "(34)(a)" and insert "(33)(a)"; in line 29
- 27 strike " $\underline{(i)}$ "; and strike beginning with " \underline{or} " in line 30 through line 31
- and insert "unless such service provided is as a substitute employee or a 28
- 29 volunteer on an intermittent basis not to exceed forty-five days during
- 30 the one-hundred-eighty-day period".
- 15. On page 100, line 1, strike "accepts" through "inducement"; and 31

LB415 MAL - 04/26/2017

AM1219 AM1219 LB415 MAL - 04/26/2017

- in line 11 strike "(35)" and insert "(34)". 1
- 2 16. On page 104, strike lines 5 through 16 and insert "shall notify
- 3 the board of trustees in writing of the date upon which a termination of
- employment has occurred and provide the board of trustees with such 4
- 5 information as the board of trustees deems necessary."; and strike lines
- 6 20 through 26 and insert "trustees that prior to the member's retirement
- 7 there was no prearranged written or verbal agreement to provide service
- 8 in any capacity to an employer participating in the retirement system
- 9 pursuant to the School Employees Retirement Act.".